

## Gus J. Solomon Inn of Court Portland, Oregon 2023 - 24 Membership New Member Form

Please complete this form and return it via e-mail to Sam Zeigler ( <a href="mailto:samuel.b.zeigler@doj.state.or.us">sam Zeigler (samuel.b.zeigler@doj.state.or.us</a> ) or an Executive Committee Member					
Name:			Date:		
E-mail:			Phone:		
Organization:			Bar No:		
Address:			First year admitted/Anticipated Grad. Yr.:		
City:			State:		Zip:
r Inn Experience: Nominato		Nominator	r:		
Please do / do not share my contact information on a digital membership list.					
Members—once on-boarded by the Inn—should complete their profile adding practice information to the American Inn of Court website (https://home.innsofcourt.org/). Note: your e-mail will be your username; the password can be set initially by using the "forgot password" option.					
Each member is placed in a "pupilage group" that presents a CLE. <i>If possible,</i> please <u>do not</u> put me in one of these pupilage groups (identify month(s)): or					
I am an associate and am interested in (if possible) being paired with a mentor within the Inn.					
Membership Level and Options for Fee Payment:					
In Fall 2023, I will have been in practice for years; and, thus, will be a(an)					
I will pay my dues online using via credit card on the AIC website (Sign In; Navigate to "Pay My Invoices.")  I prefer to pay via check and will remit my payment and the payment stub included below. (But will still e-mail this completed form to Sam Zeigler (samuel.b.zeigler@doj.state.or.us).  I will contact the Treasurer (also Sam Zeigler) to discuss my options/concerns about fees.					
(Fees refunded if admission not granted. The Inn reserves discretion on admission and to waive membership fees.)					
The Gus J. Solomon Inn is an equal opportunity non-profit membership organization.					
2023-2024 Gus J. Solomon Inn Payment Stub					
Name:					
E-mail:			Date Mailed:		
Make Checks Payable to: Gus J. Solomon Chapter, American Inns of Court  Mail to: Solomon Inn of Court c/o Tyler J. Volm, Sussman Shank LLP, 1000 SW Broadway, Suite 1400, Portland, OR 97205					
Pupil (Law Student)	\$2	\$25		AIC is a 501(c)(3) org.	
Associate (5 years or less)	\$2	\$258		\$91 of dues are remitted directly	
Barrister (More than 5, less than 15 years)	\$320			to AIC. Talk to your tax advisor	
Master Bencher (15 years or more)	\$430			before taking a deduction.	
Judge	\$2	258			